GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEFENCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3173
ANSWERED ON:14.08.2003

DEFENCE LAND
CHINTAMAN NAVSHA WANAGA

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the land in possession of defence at Igatpuri Taluka in Nasik district of Maharashtra;

(b) whether any representation has been received by the Government to give this land to the persons who are dispressed by acquisition of the land for defence; and

(c) if so, the action taken/proposed to be taken by the Government thereon;

Answer

MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHRI GEORGE FERNANDES)

(@) Land measuring 11.275 acres bearing Revenue Survey No. 142 and land measuring 6.45 acres bearing Revenue Survey No. 216 at Igatpuri Taluka in Nasik District is owned by Defence.

(b) No, Sir.

(c) Not applicable in view of reply given at (b) above.
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